PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J. Diorio	07/30/2003
Frederic J. Bernard	07/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impinj, Inc.
Street Address:	7538 14th Ave. NE
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7071507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 320-7700

Email: mpizarro@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIRP-0275DIV (461844-078)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 3

source=VIRP-0275DIV_AS#page1.tif source=VIRP-0275DIV_AS#page2.tif source=VIRP-0275DIV_AS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0981

\$40.00 707

501091139

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADES

Serial Number..... Filing Date Executed Concurrently Herewith Applicant......Impinj, Inc. Title: High-Voltage CMOS-Compatible Capacitors

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Christopher J. Diorio 17001 15th Ave. NW Shoreline, WA 98177

Frederic J. Bernard 3304 W. Bertona St. Seattle, WA 98199

Assignee:

Impinj, Inc. Corporation in the State of Delaware 7538 14th Ave. NE Seattle, WA 98103

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "High-Voltage CMOS-Compatible Capacitors," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0982

WHEREAS, Impinj, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 7538 14th Ave. NE, Seattle, WA 98103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0983

* * *	*****
Jo July 2003 Chris	stopher J. Diorio
State of Washington) ss.	
County of Kina	
who appeared before me, and said person	evidence that Christopher J. Diorio is the person n acknowledged that he or she signed this s or her free and voluntary act for the uses and
	Dated <u>July 30,2003</u>
	Signature of Notary Public L. W. E. W. 87
	4/11/22
7, 7,-01	My appointment expires 4/11/07
WASHIM.	
* * *	* * * * * * * *
7-25-2003	
Date Frede	eric J. Bernard
State of Washington) ss.	
County of King ss.	
appeared before me, and said person ack	evidence that Frederic J. Bernard is the person who nowledged that he or she signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned
	Dated <u>July 25, 2003</u>
E. WA	Signature of Notary Public WE Wat
HOTAR	My appointment expires 4/11/07

RECORDED: 02/11/2010

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 023915 FRAME: 0984